GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3900
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

UTILISATION OF CONSUMER WELFARE FUND
Kumar Shri Shailendra;Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the present corpus and utilisation status of the consumer welfare fund during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the number of organisations benefited thereunder during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K. V. THOMAS)

(@) & (b): The total corpus of Consumer Welfare Fund as on 31-03-2010 is Rs.117.16 Crores. Details of Consumer Welfare Fund utilised during each of the last three years and the current year and the number of organisation benefited thereunder during the period is as under:-

Year Amount utilised from CWF No. of Organisation benefitted.

2007-08 Rs.8.73 Crores. 16
2008-09 Rs.4.91 Crores. 12
2009-10 Rs.10.94 Crores. 18
2010-11 Nil.
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